316 317
SmartVAV
KLIMAOPREMA VAV SYSTEM
4/S6
v 3.3 (en)
318 319Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
SMARTVAV

250 450 250 427
315 550 315 527
Ordering key
Dimensions
320 321Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
SMARTVAV
Codis 35 VAV was designed to control Variable Air Volume
dampers. Its hardware platform is the same as Codis
35 FC with the addition of a CO2 sensor. Like the FC,
it enables higher energy efficiency thanks to a powerful
weekly scheduler, “Occupied” operating mode and a
digital input for presence sensor connection or passive
electromechanical switch (open window) connection.
LCD with touchscreen Temperature, humidity and
CO2 measurement
Ordering key
Damper type     C35 - VAV - H -B -RS
Built in sensor
C - CO2 sensor
H - Humidity sensor
Protocol
B - BACNet
M - MODBUS*
Network interface
RS - RS485
W - Wi-Fi*
Depending on the application, the Codis
35 can have:
•	 3 x 0 - 10V outputs
•	 1 x 0 - 10V input (Co2)
•	 1 x resistance input for PT1000
•	 1 digital input for window contact
•	 1 x relay 3A
•	 RS485 MSTP
Support for BACNet MSTP
communication protocol over RS485
enables easier system integration.
Touchscreen and intuitive graphical
user interface enable quick and easy
adjustment of operating functions and
device settings.
Built-in sensors guarantee a cost
effective solution by eliminating the need
for additional installation of multiple
external sensing devices.
Comunication
Inputs and outputs
HVAC systems play a par ticularly
significant role in obtaining energy
efficiency in buildings. Thus, Codis’
easy week timer setup and different
working modes (Comfor t, Pre-
comfor t, Economy, Frost protection)
are primarily designed to optimize the
building energy consumption.
A common problem caused by poor
indoor air quality control is under-
ventilating or over-ventilating the user
space which leads to poor indoor
air quality or unnecessary increased
operating costs. With a built-in VOC
sensor and input for CO2 sensor,
Codis 35 helps control ventilation more
efficiently by demanding just the right
amount of fresh air needed for optimal
indoor conditions.
Timers and working modes Indoor air quality
SMARTVAV
Wiring example with Quick Connect Box (QCB)
QCAA QCAA
QCBA
QCAA
C35VAV with RJ45
wallmount
Presence
sensor
230V AC
QCAA QCAA
QCBA
QCAA
C35VAV with RJ45
wallmount
Presence
sensor
230V AC
230V AC 230V AC